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CHAPTER 424——S.F.No. .1826 
An act relating to metropolitan government; extending reporting and effective dates for 

radio systems planning by the metropolitan council; extending the moratorium on applica- 
tions for 800 megahertz channels.

” 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. TIME EXT ENSIONS._ 
IQ report reguired Q5 L_a_\y_§ 1993, chapter section §, subdivision Q, is Q February 1, 1995. I3 moratorium Q local governments §_n_d state agencies 

applying t_o Q Federal Communications Commission Log ‘_8_0Q megahertz chan- 
pgefi i_n _L_a;\1§1993, chapter 3.1_3, section 3 i_s extended t_o June _3_Q, 1995. _1§I_c_> 9% 
struction, setup, g procurement o_f a radio system shall b_e_ undertaken bl a local 
government o_r state agency during tl1_e moratorium using ‘th_e 8_0Q MHz National 
Public Safety Planning Advisory Committee (NPSPAC) channels assigned 39 1:h_e 
metropolitan region. Laws 1993, chapter £33 expires June _3_Q, 1995, except t_l121_t 
th_e limit _gr_1 borrowing under section Q continues effect notwithstanding gcg 
tim Z o_f that a_cL 

Sec. 2. EFFECTIVE DATE; APPLICATION. 
Section 1 i_§ effective January 3;, 1994, at applies t_o th_e counties 91‘ 

Anoka, Carver, Dakota, Hennepin, Ramsey, Scott, £1 Washington. 
Presented to the governor April 11, 1994 

Signed by the governor April 13, 1994, l:20 p.m. 

CHAPTER 425—H.F.No. 1886 
An act relating to insurance; regulating insurers, investments, rehabilitations and liqui- 

dations, policy loans, and alternative coverage mechanisms; amending Minnesota Statutes 
1992, sections 6OA.052, subdivision 2; 60A.1I, subdivision I3; 60/1.11 1, subdivision 2; 
60.4.13, subdivision 8; 60B.60, subdivisions 2 and 3; 6IA.28, subdivisions I1 and 12; 6217.02, 
subdivision 1; 62F.03, by adding a subdivision,’ 621.08; 621.13, subdivision 2; and 621.21; 
Minnesota Statutes 1993 Supplement, sections 60A.23, subdivision 4; 60D.20, subdivision 2; 
62B.I2; and 62C.10; repealing Minnesota Statutes 1992, section 60D.19, subdivision 5. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. Minnesota Statutes i992, section 6OA.052, subdivision 2, is 

amended to read: 

Subd. 2. SUMLMA-R¥ SUSPENSION OR REVOCATION OF AUTHOR- 
ITY OR CENSURE. If the commissioner determines that one of the conditions 
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